## For Immediate Release

Media Contact: Ed Shaffer 865-868-1810 Eshaffer@WonderWorksTN.com

## WonderWorks Gets Better with Age

Pigeon Forge's famous building celebrates 10 years in Pigeon Forge

June 6, 2016 - Pigeon Forge, TN – A decade down and going strong, WonderWorks is proud to be celebrating its 10<sup>th</sup> year as staple in Pigeon Forge. The upside-down attraction is unlike any other, in that its company's mission is to contribute to the movement of increasing the number of young minds interested in stem related education and careers. WonderWorks has made a name for itself with eye catching architecture, and exhibits, rides, and hands-on activities for visitors of all ages. This unique this kind of "edu-tainment" has kept locals and tourists coming back to experience the adventure since 2006.

"Our team is proud to call Pigeon Forge our home, and we are so grateful to our guests and team members who have contributed to the success of WonderWorks over the past decade," said General Manager Ed Shaffer. "The support we've received keeps us motivated to keep innovating, growing, and improving to give our guests a unique experience each time they visit. We are looking forward to another ten years in the Smoky Mountains!"

WonderWorks is also home to The Wonders of Magic. Headlining illusionist Terry

Evanswood, who celebrated twenty years in Pigeon Forge this year, holds the title of

longest running performer in the Smoky Mountains. Each year, his sold-out performances, known for being highly interactive, attract repeat visitors from around the globe.

The team behind the unusual edifice looks forward to the next 10 years providing educational, family fun, to the incredible community in Pigeon Forge, Tennessee.

To learn more about WonderWorks visit:

www.wonderworksonline.com

###

WonderWorks, a science focused indoor amusement park, combines education and entertainment. With over 100 hands-on exhibits including a glow-in-the-dark ropes course, there is something unique and challenging for all ages. WonderWorks is also home to Wonders of Magic, starring Terry Evanswood, the award-winning and longest running performer in Pigeon Forge. WonderWorks hosts birthday parties and special events seasonally. Open 9am – 10pm daily.